eatin eatout

Single beefburger 599 5.99
Double beefburger 6.99 6.99
Burger toppings available choose from: 150 1.50
bacon, cheese, tomatoes, onions or mushrooms

EGG IT YOLIRSELF!

Choose from white, brown or granary

Scrambled egg on toast 599 5.99
Bacon and scrambled egg on toast 7.50 7.50
Scrambled egg and beans on toast 6.99 6.99
Salmon avocado salad 899 899
served with chilli & lime dressing

Greek salad 599 5.30

mixed leaves with feta,. olives, red onions, tomato
& cucumber, served with a house dressing

Continental salad 495 395
mixed leaves, tomato, cucumber, red onion
with a house dressing

Tuna pasta salad (hot or cold) 599 4.99
tuna, pasta, sweetcorn, onions, tomato, cucumber
peppers with a mayonnaise dressing

Chicken pesto pasta salad 6.99 599
chicken, pasta, peppers, onions, tomato,
cucumber, sweetcorn with a pesto dressing

Cajun chicken pasta salad 799 6.99
spicy cajun chicken, red onions, sweetcorn with
mayonnaise dressing

Warm chicken caesar salad 859 7.59
freshly cooked chicken served with freshly prepared

mixed leaves, crispy bacon and cheese

with a house dressing

Caesar pasta 859 7.29
onions, sweetcorn, peppers, parmesan & caesar
dressing mixed in with chicken and bacon

Internet services Dotcom deliveries
enjoy a relaxed, vibrant including printing, contact us to make for corporate &
& friendly environment  facilities & free wi-fi any pre-orders personal orders,
offering great services please ask for details

SPECIALITY COFFEES

drink in  drink out

Espresso (eh-ss-preh-so) 199 1.99
small, strong served black, the classic espresso is

made from the freshest coffees indicated by the

‘crema’ on top, the basis for all the drinks below

Double Espresso - This will wake you up! 275 275

Ristretto (ris-tret-oh) 199 1.99
the perfect kick start, very short & strong,

using the same amount of coffee as an

espresso but less water pushed through it

Doppio (doh-pi-oh) 260 260
sheer greed! either an espresso or ristretto
twice in the same cup

Macchiato (ma-kee-ah-toe) 199 1.99
an espresso with a spot of frothed milk on top
which disguises the underlying intensity below
Double Macchiato - Double the kick! 299 299

Cappuccino (cap-uh-chee-no) 299 289
real espresso with equal amounts of steamed

frothed milk on top, perhaps with a dusting of

chocolate or cinnamon

Caffe Latte (la-tay) 299 289
a mild refreshing coffee, an espresso with
heated milk and just a dash of froth on top

Iced Frappuccino (fra-pay) 350 3.30
espresso blended with ice & milk why not add

a flavour?

Americano 260 245

a regular coffee using a shot of espresso with
hot steamed water

Hot Chocolate 299 289
served with a choice of cream or caramel

Decaffeinated Coffee 0.80
all coffees are available as decaffeinated for an extra

Flavoured Coffees 359 339
please ask at the counter for flavour selections

Affogato 399 399
We heat the glass then put a scoop of Cheshire

farm ice cream and pour a shot of espresso
over the top. Tastes good & wakes you up!!

Soya Milk (unsweetened)
all coffees are available with soya milk for an extra 0.90

In association with

D search: cafe.com@chester

search: @teamdotcom

www.cafechester.com

Tel:01244 344334

20/22 Faulkner Street - Hoole - Chester CH2 3BD
tel: 01244 344334 fax: 01244 344332

O')ncning houws

Monday to saturday 10am - 3pm
Sunday - hangover day! 10am - 3pm

FREE DELIVERIES
ON ORDERS OVER £15

Please Place Your Order At The Counter

THE FRIENDLIEST CAFE IN TOWN!



on a soft baguette eatin

Dotcom breakfast baguette our house speciality,  5.99
a very popular combination of 2 bacon, sausages,
egg & mushroom

BIG dotcom breakfast baguette 6.99
2 bacon, egg, sausage, mushrooms, black pudding
tomato & cheese - apparently size does matter!

Breakfast baguette (create your own)

any single item 4.99
or any two - item combination 5.79
or any three - item combination 6.30
Vegetarian breakfast baguette 6.39
2 eggs, mushrooms, cheese, onions & tomato

Vegetarian deluxe on a plate 8.29

served with toast - beans, griled tomato, mushrooms -2 eggs
(quomn - 2 sausage, 2 bacon) & believe it or not vegetarian
plack pudding

Vegan breakfast on a plate 8.99
served with toast - vegan bacon (vacon), vegan sausage,
avocado, spinach, tomato, beans & mushrooms

Deluxe on a plate 8.99
served with toast - 2 bacon, 2 sausages, 2 eggs
griled tomato, baked beans, black pudding & mushrooms

Breakfast add-ons (per item) 1.59
bacon, sausage, mushrooms, egg, tomatos, cheese,
black pudding etc.

The Breakfast Munch Munch! AARGHH!!
3 bacon, 3 sausages, mushrooms, tomatoes, baked beans
cheese, fried egg on ( 3 slices of white, brown or granary )

Steak, onion & mushrooms

Garlic chicken salad with caesar dressing
Chargrilled cajun chicken with salad & mayo
Chicken peri peri

B-L-T - 2 bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayo
C-B-L-T - chicken, 2 bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayo
Dotcom club - 2 bacon, turkey leftuce & tomato

DNNNNNN
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COLD FILLED $OFT BAGLUETTES

all served with nachos & salad garnish

Ham peri peri 6.55
Ham salad 5.95
Turkey salad 6.55
Chicken salad 6.29
Chicken, avocado, tomato & mayo 6.50
Coronation chicken & lettuce 6.49
Turkey & cranberry 6.29
Tuna, sweetcorn & mayo 6.19
Ham dijon mustard crispy iceberg lettuce 6.40
Farmhouse - ham cheese, coleslaw & salad 6.79
Dotcom cheddar - cheese, red onion & mayo 6.29

Avocado & tomato salad 6.19

eat out

5.89

6.89

7.29

7.99

7.99

1.49

14.99

DONONNO0
Nas oo
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6.40
5.19
6.19
5.50
5.60
5.60
5.49
5.29
5.50
5.49
5.49
5.45

TOASTIES

all served with nachos & salad garnish

(H.T.O) (ham, tomato, & red onion)
tuna, sweetcorn & mayo
cheese & onion

cheese & ham

cheese & tomato

PANINIS

all served with nachos & salad garnish

pesto, mozzarella mix & tomato
avocado, tomato mozzarella mix & pesto
sweet thai chicken & mozzarella mix
tomato, mushroom & feta

brie & bacon

tuna, mozzarella mix & tomato

bacon, avocado & stilton

BBQ chicken

bacon, brie & cranberry

B-L-T

C-B-L-T ( chicken, bacon, lettuce & tomato )
roast beef & stilton

roast beef mushrooms & fried onions
chilli chicken & cheese with caramelised onion

eat in

5.59
5.59
4.99
5.59
4.99

5.99
5.99
6.99
5.99
6.50
5.99
6.99
6.99
6.99
6.99
7.99
6.99
6.99
7.99

eat out

4.59
4.59
4.39
4.59
4.39

4.99
4.99
6.65
4.99
5.50
4.99
6.65
6.65
6.65
6.65
6.99
6.65
6.65
6.99

BAKED POTATOES

all cold fillings available on baked potatoes for an extra 1.39

melted cheese & crispy bacon
cheesy coleslaw & black pepper
chilli beans & melted cheese
baked beans & melted cheese
tuna, sweetcorn & mayo
chargrilled cajun chicken & mayo

6.79
6.55
6.75
6.65
6.79
7.69

6.19
5.99
6.29
6.35
6.39
6.95

DOTCOM SPECIALS

Salmon & Scrambled egg Croissant
Salmon & poached egg

served on white brown or granary toast with
avocado & crushed chillis

Poached egg & bacon

served on white brown or granary toast with
avocado topped with black pepper
Spinach & poached egg

fresh spinach with poached egg served on
white brown or granary toast topped with
crushed chillis

Bagels & salmon

fresh salmon with salad served on a bagel

8.99
8.99

8.99

7.99

8.99

899

8.99

7.99

8.99

2 rounds of white, brown or granary toast
with preserves (70p extra)

toasted teacakes

homemade cakes (ask at counter for selection)

eat in

1.99
2.69
2.59
3.69

eat out

1.99
2.69
P )
3.69

KIDDIES SPECIALS

Pasta

choose from: tuna, pesto, spicy cajun or caesar
Toastie or Sandwich - (white or brown)
choose from: tuna mix, cheese & ham, cheese & onion
Sausage Beans on Toast (white or brown )
Sandwich or Toastie ( white or brown )

choose one item - ham, cheese, bacon, or turkey

4.99
4.99

4.99
3.99

3.99
3.99

3.99
3.99

SPECIALITY TEAS

twinnings - earl grey, darjeeling, assam, ceylon
ask about our full selection

twinnings fruit tea

choose from a full selection when ordering
rooibos tea

COLD DRINKS

soft drink cans

fresh orange juice (made on site)
Bundaberg ginger beer (imported)
Juice Burst

appletiser

red bull cans

sparkling or still water
homemade smoothies
homemade fruit shakes

Drinks for the kids

THICK SHAKES

ferrero rocher

clo dough ( served with jam donut )
banoffee

choc mud pie

frosty vanilla

cookies & cream

chocolate mint & monkey
hazelnut surprise

bubble gum

259 2.39
259 2.39
279 259
150 0.99
3.50 3.50
3.50 3.50
299 239
250 235
250 1.99
150 1.40
499 4.99
499 4.99

from 1.89
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