

	eatin	earo
Single beefburger	5.99	5.99
Double beefburger	6.99	6.9
Burger toppings available choose from:	1.50	1.50
bacon choose tomatoes onions or mushrooms		

EGG IT YOURSELF!

Choose from white, brown or granary

Scrambled egg on toast	5.99	5.99
Bacon and scrambled egg on toast	7.50	7.50
Scrambled egg and beans on toast	6.99	6.99

SALADS

Salmon avocado salad served with chilli & lime dressing	8.99	8.99
Greek salad mixed leaves with feta, olives, red onions, tomato & cucumber, served with a house dressing	5.99	5.30
Continental salad mixed leaves, tomato, cucumber, red onion with a house dressing	4.95	3.95
Tuna pasta salad (hot or cold) tuna, pasta, sweetcorn, onions, tomato, cucumber peppers with a mayonnaise dressing	5.99	4.99
Chicken pesto pasta salad chicken, pasta, peppers, onions, tomato, cucumber, sweetcorn with a pesto dressing	6.99	5.99
Cajun chicken pasta salad spicy cajun chicken, red onions, sweetcorn with mayonnaise dressing	7.99	6.99
Warm chicken caesar salad freshly cooked chicken served with freshly prepared mixed leaves, crispy bacon and cheese with a house dressing	8.59	7.59
Caesar pasta onions, sweetcorn, peppers, parmesan & caesar dressing mixed in with chicken and bacon	8.59	7.29

including printing ities & free wi-fi



joy a relaxed, vibrant

offering great services

& friendly environn



2		K



contact us to make for corporate & any pre-orders personal orders.

nlease ask for details

Speciality Coffees drink in drink out Espresso (eh-ss-preh-so) small, strong served black, the classic espresso is 1.99 1.99 made from the freshest coffees indicated by the crema' on top, the basis for all the drinks below Double Espresso - This will wake you up! 2.75 2.75 Ristretto (ris-tret-oh) the perfect kick start, very short & strong, 1.99 1.99 using the same amount of coffee as an espresso but less water pushed through it **Doppio** (doh-pi-oh) 2.60 2.60 sheer greed! either an espresso or ristretto twice in the same cup Macchiato (ma-kee-ah-toe) 1.99 1.99 an espresso with a spot of frothed milk on top which disguises the underlying intensity below Double Macchiato - Double the kick! 2.99 2.99 Cappuccino (cap-uh-chee-no) 2.99 2.89 real espresso with equal amounts of steamed frothed milk on top, perhaps with a dusting of chocolate or cinnamon Caffe Latte (la-tay) 2.99 2.89 a mild refreshing coffee, an espresso with heated milk and just a dash of froth on top **Iced Frappuccino** (fra-pay) espresso blended with ice & milk why not add 3.50 3.30 a flavour? 2.60 Americano 2.45 a regular coffee using a shot of espresso with hot steamed water Hot Chocolate 2.99 2.89 served with a choice of cream or caramel **Decaffeinated Coffee** 0.80 all coffees are available as decaffeinated for an extra **Flavoured Coffees** 3.59 3.39 please ask at the counter for flavour selections Affogato 3.99 3.99 We heat the glass then put a scoop of Cheshire farm ice cream and pour a shot of espresso over the top. Tastes good & wakes you up!! Soya Milk (unsweetened) all coffees are available with soya milk for an extra 0.90 In association with search: cafe.com@chester O. search: @teamdotcom



REE WIRELESS THE AVAILABLE www.cafechester.com

Tel:01244 344334

20/22 Faulkner Street - Hoole - Chester CH2 3BD tel: 01244 344334 fax: 01244 344332

Opening hours

Monday to saturday 10am - 3pm Sunday - hangover day! 10am - 3pm



FREE DELIVERIES ON ORDERS OVER £15

Please Place Your Order At The Counter

THE FRIENDLIEST CAFE IN TOWN!

ALL DAY BREAKFAST

		<u> </u>
on a soft baguette	eat in	eat out
Dotcom breakfast baguette our house speciality, a very popular combination of 2 bacon, sausages, egg & mushroom	5.99	5.89
BIG dotcom breakfast baguette 2 bacon, egg, sausage, mushrooms, black pudding tomato & cheese - apparently size does matter!	6.99	6.89
Breakfast baguette (create your own) any single item or any two - item combination or any three - item combination	4.99 5.79 6.30	4.89 5.59 6.10
Vegetarian breakfast baguette 2 eggs, mushrooms, cheese, onions & tomato	6.39	6.25
Vegetarian deluxe on a plate served with toast - beans, grilled tomato, mushrooms -2 eggs (quorn - 2 sausage, 2 bacon) & believe it or not vegetarian black pudding	8.29	7.29
Vegan breakfast on a plate served with toast - vegan bacon (vacon), vegan sausage, avocado, spinach, tomato, beans & mushrooms	8.99	7.99
Deluxe on a plate served with toast - 2 bacon, 2 sausages, 2 eggs grilled tomato, baked beans, black pudding & mushrooms	8.99	7.99
Breakfast add-ons (per item) bacon, sausage, mushrooms, egg, tomatos, cheese, black pudding etc.	1.59	1.49

The Monster Breakfast Munch Munch! AARGHH!!14.993 bacon, 3 sausages, mushrooms, tomatoes, baked beans
cheese, fried egg on (3 slices of white, brown or granary)14.99

HOT FILLED SOFT BAGUETTES

all served with nacnos & salad garni

Steak, onion & mushrooms	7.49	6.89
Garlic chicken salad with caesar dressing	7.29	6.59
Chargrilled cajun chicken with salad & mayo	7.29	6.59
Chicken peri peri	7.59	6.79
B-L-T - 2 bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayo	7.29	6.40
C-B-L-T - chicken, 2 bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayo	7.39	6.59
Dotcom club - 2 bacon, turkey, lettuce & tomato	6.89	6.29

COLD FILLED SOFT BAGUETTES

all served with nachos & salad garnish

Ham peri peri	6.55	6.40
Ham salad	5.95	5.19
Turkey salad	6.55	6.19
Chicken salad	6.29	5.50
Chicken, avocado, tomato & mayo	6.50	5.60
Coronation chicken & lettuce	6.49	5.60
Turkey & cranberry	6.29	5.49
Tuna, sweetcorn & mayo	6.19	5.29
Ham dijon mustard crispy iceberg lettuce	6.40	5.50
Farmhouse - ham cheese, coleslaw & salad	6.79	5.49
Dotcom cheddar - cheese, red onion & mayo	6.29	5.49
Avocado & tomato salad	6.19	5.45

TOASTIES

all served with nachos & salad garnish

(H.T.O) (ham, tomato, & red onion) tuna, sweetcorn & mayo	5.59 5.59	
cheese & onion	4.99	
cheese & ham cheese & tomato	5.59 4. <mark>99</mark>	

eat in eat out

8.99 8.99

8.99

7.99

8.99

PANINIS

all served with nachos & salad garnish

5.99	4.99
5.99	4.99
6.99	6.65
5.99	4.99
6.50	5.50
5.99	4.99
	6.65
6.99	6.65
6.99	6.65
6.99	6.65
7.99	6.99
6.99	6.65
6.99	6.65
7.99	6.99
	5.99 6.99 5.99 6.50 5.99 6.99 6.99 6.99 6.99 6.99 7.99 6.99

BAKED POTATOES

all cold fillings available on baked potatoes for an extra 1.39

melted cheese & crispy bacon	6.79	6.19
	6.55	5.99
	6.75	6.29
baked beans & melted cheese	6.65	6.35
tuna, sweetcorn & mayo	6.79	6.39
chargrilled cajun chicken & mayo	7.69	6.95

DOTCOM SPECIALS

Salmon & Scrambled egg Croissant Salmon & poached egg served on white brown or granary toast with	8.99 8.99
avocado & crushed chillis Poached egg & bacon served on white brown or granary toast with	8.99
avocado topped with black pepper Spinach & poached egg fresh spinach with poached egg served on white brown or granary toast topped with	7.99
crushed chillis Bagels & salmon fresh salmon with salad served on a bagel	8.99

MUNCHIES

2 rounds of white, brown or granary toast with preserves (70p extra)		1.99 2.69
toasted teacakes	2.59	2.59
homemade cakes (ask at counter for selection)	3.69	3.69

eat in eat out

All 4.99

KIDDIES SPECIALS

Pasta	4.99	3.99
choose from: tuna, pesto, spicy cajun or caesar Toastie or Sandwich - (white or brown)	4.99	3 00
choose from: tuna mix, cheese & ham, cheese & onion	4.99	5.99
Sausage Beans on Toast (white or brown)	4.99	3.99
Sandwich or Toastie (white or brown)	3.99	3.99
choose one item - ham, cheese, bacon, or turkey		

SPECIALITY TEAS

twinnings - earl grey, darjeeling, assam, ceylon ask about our full selection	2.59	2.39
twinnings fruit tea	2.59	2.39
choose from a full selection when ordering rooibos tea	2.79	2.59

COLD DRINKS

soft drink cans	1.50	0.99
fresh orange juice (made on site)	3.50	3.50
Bundaberg ginger beer (imported)	3.50	3.50
Juice Burst	2.99	2.39
appletiser	2.50	2.35
red bull cans	2.50	1.99
sparkling or still water	1.50	1.40
homemade smoothies	4.99	4.99
homemade fruit shakes	4.99	4.99
Drinks for the kids	fron	n 1.89

THICK SHAKES

ferrero rocher clo dough (served with jam donut) banoffee choc mud pie	
frosty vanilla cookies & cream chocolate mint & monkey hazelnut surprise bubble gum	